

March 28, 2018

Real Estate Investment Trust Securities Issuer

Sekisui House Reit, Inc.

Representative: Junichi Inoue, Executive Director

(Securities Code: 3309)

Asset Management Company

Sekisui House Investment Advisors, Ltd.

Representative: Junichi Inoue,

President & Representative Director

Inquiries: Atsuhiro Kida,

Director & General Manager Management Division

TEL: +81-3-6447-4870 (main)

Notice Concerning Relocation of Head Offices of Investment Corporation and Asset Management Company

Sekisui House Reit, Inc. (Investment Corporation, "SHR") and Sekisui House Investment Advisors, Ltd. (Asset Management Company, "SHIA"), to which SHR entrusts the management of its assets, hereby announce that they have today decided to relocate their head offices as follows:

1. Location of SHR head office

New Address: 4-15-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo

New Telephone Number after Relocation: +81-3-6447-4870 (main)

Relocation Date: May 1, 2018

2. Location of SHIA head office

New Address: 4-15-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo

New Telephone Number after Relocation: +81-3-6447-4870 (main)

Relocation Date: May 1, 2018

SHR and SHIA will file applications to register the relocation of their head offices promptly after the relocation. In connection with the above, required notifications and other procedures will be undertaken in accordance with the provisions of the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act, the Building Lots and Buildings Transaction Business Act, and other applicable acts and regulations.

^{*}Sekisui House Reit, Inc. website: http://www.sekisuihouse-reit.co.ip/en/